COUNTYOF SAN MATEO 455 County Center, 4th Floor

Redwood City, CA 94063-1646

PARKS DEPARTMENT 650-363-4020

www.SMCoParks.org

COMMITTEE ON DOG MANAGEMENT IN SAN MATEO COUNTY PARKS

Mission: To provide healthy spaces for humans and canines, to promote positive experiences for

2:30 PM

2:35

2:40

2:45

2:50

3:00

3:45

3:55

4:00 PM

dogs and other park users and to protect natural resources in San Mateo County Parks

Meeting Agenda
July 17, 2017
Building 455 County Center, Redwood City - 4* Floor

Welcome, Introductions Neil Merrilees
Process Review Facilitator

Public Comment: address the committee on any topic relevant to the discussion but
not on the agenda — 3 minute limit.

Chair and Member Reports
(Opportunity to share information deemed helpful to the Committee)

Review — Status of Policy Recommendation Development
1. Overarching policy draft — approved by consensus to present for community
input
2. Secondary policies — approved for community input
e Education
e Avoidance of conflicts
e Pre-existing uses
3. Secondary policies — still need work
e Variety of experiences
e Protection of natural resources
e Considering new areas for dog access
e Enforcement
e Playgrounds and play areas
e Leashes
e Number of dogs / person

Continue work on Secondary Policies

Update on approach to gathering public input on Carla Schoof
draft recommendations

Confirm Agreements/Reporting out/Appreciations Facilitator

Adjourn Neil Merrilees



