455 County Center, 4th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063-1646 650-363-4020

www.SMCoParks.org

COMMITTEE ON DOG MANAGEMENT IN SAN MATEO COUNTY PARKS

Mission: To provide healthy spaces for humans and canines, to promote positive experiences for dogs and other park users and to protect natural resources in San Mateo County Parks

Meeting Agenda

July 17, 2017 Building 455 County Center, Redwood City - 4th Floor

2:30 PM	Welcome, Introductions	Neil Merrilees
2:35	Process Review	Facilitator
2:40	Public Comment : address the committee on any topic relevant to the discussion but not on the agenda – 3 minute limit.	
2:45	Chair and Member Reports (Opportunity to share information deemed helpful to the Committee)	
2:50	 Review – Status of Policy Recommendation Development Overarching policy draft – approved by consensus to present input Secondary policies – approved for community input Education Avoidance of conflicts Pre-existing uses Secondary policies – still need work Variety of experiences Protection of natural resources Considering new areas for dog access Enforcement Playgrounds and play areas Leashes Number of dogs / person 	for community
3:00	Continue work on Secondary Policies	
3:45	Update on approach to gathering public input on draft recommendations	Carla Schoof
3:55	Confirm Agreements/Reporting out/Appreciations	Facilitator
4:00 PM	Adjourn	Neil Merrilees